Expires 06/30/96	5 – 1999 U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
9-15-99 L 1011 RECORDATION FO TRADEMAR	27837 RM COVER SHEET KS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please				
Submission Type Con X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Avnet, Inc.	7/2/99			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York				
Receiving Party Mark	if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Allied Electronics, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 7410 Pebble Drive				
Address (Inte 2) Fort Worth, Texas 76118				
Address (line 3)				
Individual General Partnership Limi	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	document from Assignment) Delaware			
	E USE ONLY /60E			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data meeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20501. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Wall documents to be recorded with required course sheets information to Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Application of the property of the pro

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	301-230-5200	
Name	Karl Wm. Means			
Address (line 1)	Shulman, Rogers, Gand	lal, Pordy & Ecker, P.A.		
Address (line 2)	11921 Rockville Pike,	3rd Floor		
Address (line 3)	Rockville, Maryland 2	20852		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance	document #	
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u>	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property).	
	demark Application Number	(s) Reg	istration Number(s)	
75/40432.	5			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
		osed $\overline{\mathbb{X}}$ Deposit Account \Box		
Deposit A		litional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(23333337)		Deposit Account Number:	#	
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	W. MEANS	fal hams	9/14/99	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION (the "Assignment") is made and entered into on the 2 m day of 7/9, 1999, by Avnet, Inc., a New York corporation, as the assignor (the "Assignor"), to Allied Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as the assignee (the "Assignee").
Recitals
A. Assignor has filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and is the owner of Application Serial Number 75-404,325 (the "Application"), an application for federal registration of the trademark ALLIED ELECTRONICS (the "Trademark"); and
B. Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest that Assignor has or may have in and to the Trademark and the Application.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:
1. Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor has not previously sold, assigned, transferred or otherwise disposed of any right, title or interest that Assignor has or may have in and to the Trademark and/or the Application, and that the Assignor is the sole owner of the Application.
2. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all right, title and interest that Assignor has or may have in and to (a) the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, and (b) the Application.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed and sealed this Assignment on the date set forth above.
ASSIGNOR:
Avnet, Inc., a New York corporation
. A Λ

By: Steven M fall (SEAL)

(signature)

Name: Steven M. John

Title: Vice RESIDENT

G:\LAWYERS\10\18031249.10A

TRADEMARK REEL: 001937 FRAME: 0426